Instrument #202200000361 Recorded: 1/25/2022 9:42 AM 2 Pages, DEED Total Fees: \$34.00 Angela N. King, Recorder, Mercer County, OH Dropped off by: SACHER/JOHN

	PROBATE COU	RT OF _	MERCE	R		_ COUNT	Y, OHIO	ı
	MA	TTHEW L.	GILMC	RE,	JUD	GE		
ESTATE OF _	ROSEMARY	SUE STET	LER	aka	SUE	STETLER		,DECEASED
CASE NO	20211219							
	CE	ERTIFICA	ATE OF	TRA	NSF	ER		
		NC). <u>1</u>					
[Check one of the	ne following]							
☐ Decedent die	ed intestate.							
Decedent die	ed testate.							
Decedent died o	n July 8	. 2021				owning the re	al property	described in this
	ersons to whom such real							
		_						-
Name		Resid Addre						feree's share edent's interest
F	BRIAN STETLER		336 Eas				one-th	ird (1/3)
	Beth Matrazzo		elina, 0154 ph napel E					ird (1/3)
		14	414 Cot	tage	Cove	e Court	 :	
<u> </u>	Bruce Stetler	Se	<u>abrook</u>	Te:	xas	77586		ird (1/3) LED
	DESCRIPTION			-			IAN	2 5 2022
S	UFFICIENT MAPPING PURPOSES							
	THE PERCONDICTION OF THE PERCO	DANCE	FRRF	D			JUDGE MAT	ER COUNTY ATE COURT THEW L. GILMORE
JA	N 2 5 2022	IlMiaor	Design of the second	E	xemption	paragraph, convey	ance Fee E	.N
MER	CER COUNTY	JAN 2	5 2022	C	ne Grani omplied :	or and Grantee C with the provision	s of R.C. Sec 3	19,
	P DEPARTMENT	RANDALL E	GRAPNER	2	02 Randa	II E. Grapner Merce		
		COUNTY	AUDITOR DUNTY, OHIO		Deputy Au	d. Date	1-25-	2022_
								
[Complete if app	olicable] The real propert	y described	in this cer	tificate i	is subje	ect to a charge	e of \$	
	ent's surviving spouse, _		SURVI			_		in respect of
the unpaid balanc	ce of the specific monetar	y share whic	h is part o	f the su	rvivina	spouse's total	l intestate s	hare.

(Reverse of Form 12.1)

CASE NO.	.20211219
----------	-----------

The legal description of decedent's interest in the real property subject to this certificate is:	: [use extra sheets, i	f
necessary].	•	

Situated in the City of Celina, County of Mercer and State of Ohio, to-wit:

Being Apartment B in Barnsbury Place Condominiums as same is set forth and described in the Declaration of Barnsbury Place Condominiums in Volume 302, Page 359, of the Deed Records of Mercer County, Ohio, and as shown on the recorded Plat thereof in Plat Cabinet 1, Page 50, subject to all easements, restrictions and limitations imposed thereon and the zoning ordinances of the City of Celina, Ohio. Said Condominium is part of Lot Number 257 in the YORKSHIRE FIFTH ADDITION to the City of Celina, Ohio.

Prior Instrument Reference: In	strument # 201700	002215 and Enst. #	202100000722			
Parcel No: 27~020360.0	100 & Tax Map	# 06-31-926-002				
This instrument was prepared by			Celina, Ohio 45822			
(Ohio Reg. # 0020137) ISSUANCE						
This Certificate of Transfer is issu	ed this <u>25</u> day of	January	, 20_22			
	/s/Matth	ew L. Gilmore				
	Probate Judge MATTHEW L. GILMORE					
			•			
	AUTHEN	TICATION				
I certify that this document is a tru January 25, 2022		icate of Transfer No. 1 odian of the official records of t	issued on his Court.			
January 25, 2022	Matthew L. Gilmore					
Date	Probate Judge					
	By i	Denny Ospolt Deputy Clerk	<u> </u>			

CUP

12.1 - CERTIFICATE OF TRANSFER PAGE 2